
 

 

 
 

2023 Calendar 
 

Sunday 1 January  Mary, Mother of God 
Sunday 8 January  The Epiphany of the Lord 
     Epiphany Carol Service at St Paul’s 6.00pm 
Sunday 22 January  The Conversion of St Paul (transferred: St Paul’s only) 
     St Paul’s Parish Lunch 1.00pm 
 
Thursday 2 February  The Presentation of the Lord (Candlemas) 
     Solemn Mass 7.00pm at St Barnabas, Hove 

 

Wednesday 22 February Ash Wednesday  
     Low Mass 11.30am at St Paul’s 
     Solemn Mass 7.00pm at St Bartholomew’s 

 

Saturday 4 March  Friends of St Paul’s Film Afternoon 3.00pm  
at the Wagner Hall 

Sunday 19 March  Laetare Sunday (Mothering Sunday) 
Monday 20 March  St Joseph 
Saturday 25 March  The Annunciation of the Lord 
     Solemn Mass 11.00am at St Martin’s, Brighton 

 

Sunday 2 April   Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord  
     (Holy Week starts) 
Thursday 6 April  Maundy Thursday 
     Mass of the Lord’s Supper 7.00pm at St Paul’s 
Friday 7 April   Good Friday 

The Solemn Liturgy 12noon at St Paul’s 
The Solemn Liturgy 3.00pm at St Bartholomew’s 

Saturday 8 April  Easter Vigil 8.30pm at St Bartholomew’s 
Sunday 9 April   Easter Sunday 
Sunday 16 April   Divine Mercy Sunday 

St Bartholomew’s APCM following Mass 
     Wagner Group Easter Celebration: Benediction 6.00pm  

at St Paul’s followed by meal at Donatello 



 

 

Monday 24 April  St George 
Sunday 30 April   St Paul’s APCM following Mass 

 

Thursday 18 May  The Ascension of the Lord 
     Solemn Mass 7.00pm at St Bartholomew’s 
Saturday 20 May  Open afternoon at St Paul’s Church 
Sunday 28 May   Pentecost Sunday 
     St Paul’s Parish Lunch 1.00pm 

 

Saturday 3 June   Friends of St Paul’s Annual Dinner 7.30pm  
at the Wagner Hall 

Sunday 4 June   The Most Holy Trinity 
Saturday 10 June  St Barnabas 

Patronal Festival 11.00am at St Barnabas, Hove 
Sunday 11 June   Corpus Christi 
Friday 16 June   The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus 
Saturday 24 June  The Nativity of St John the Baptist 
Thursday 29 June  Ss Peter & Paul 

 

Saturday 1 July   St Paul’s Patronal Festival 
     Solemn Mass 12noon 
Friday 14 July   Friends of St Paul’s jazz evening with QOW 7.30pm  

at the Wagner Hall 
 

Tuesday 15 August  The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
     Solemn Mass tbc 
Sunday 20 August  St Paul’s Parish Lunch 1.00pm 
Saturday 26 August  St Bartholomew’s Patronal Festival 
     Solemn Mass 5.00pm 
Tuesday 29 August  Wagner Group Pilgrimage to Walsingham begins 
     (Concludes Friday 1 September) 

 

September tbc   Friends of St Paul’s choir concert 7.00pm at St Paul’s 
Sunday 10 September Feast of Dedication (transferred: St Bartholomew’s only) 
Thursday 21 September St Matthew 
Wednesday 27 September St Vincent de Paul 
Friday 29 September  St Michael and All Angels  

Solemn Mass tbc 
 

Sunday 15 October  Feast of Dedication (transferred: St Paul’s only) 
     St Paul’s Parish Lunch 1.00pm 
 



 

 

Wednesday 1 November All Saints 
     Solemn Mass 7.00pm at St Barnabas, Hove 
Thursday 2 November All Souls 
     Low Requiem Mass 11.30am at St Bartholomew’s 
     Solemn Requiem Mass 7.00pm at St Paul’s 
Saturday 4 November Friends of St Paul’s talk 7.00pm at St Paul’s 
Saturday 11 November St Martin 

Patronal Festival 11am at St Martin’s, Brighton 
Sunday 12 November  Remembrance Sunday 
     Please note: the Mass at St Paul’s begins at 10.55am 
Sunday 26 November  Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe 

 

Sunday 3 December  Advent begins 
Friday 8 December  The Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
     Solemn Mass 7.00pm at St Paul’s 
Saturday 9 December Friends of St Paul’s Wine Tasting event 7.30pm  

at St Paul’s 
Sunday 17 December  Gaudete Sunday 

St Paul’s Parish Lunch 1.00pm & Grand Draw 
Saturday 23 December Carol Service 4.00pm at St Bartholomew’s 
Sunday 24 December  Christmas Eve 
     Crib service 4.00pm at St Bartholomew’s 
     Midnight Mass 11.00pm at St Bartholomew’s 
Monday 25 December Christmas Day 
     Solemn Mass 10.30am at St Bartholomew’s 
     Solemn Mass 11.00am at St Paul’s 
 
 

  



 

 

 
ST BARTHOLOMEW’S CONTACT DETAILS 

 

VICAR:    Father Ben Eadon CMP Friday is Fr Ben’s day of rest 
    01273 325301 or fatherben@stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 
 

ASSOCIATE VICAR: Father Nick Archer Fr Nick is with us on Thursdays & Sundays 
    01273 325301 or fathernick@stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 
 

ASSISTANT CURATE: Father Thomas Cotterill Monday is Fr Thomas’s day of rest 
    01273 064877 or fatherthomas@stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 
 

CHURCHWARDENS:  Helen Barnett  Sheila Rawlings   
    07456 739293  01273 845615 
 

PARISH 
ADMINISTRATOR: Joanne Morrell (working hours: 9am-12noon Tuesday-Thursday) 

01273 620 491 or office@stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 
 

St Bartholomew’s Church, Ann Street, Brighton 
www.stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 

 

 
ST PAUL’S CONTACT DETAILS 

 

VICAR:    Father Ben Eadon CMP Friday is Fr Ben’s day of rest 
    01273 325 301 or fatherben@saintpaulschurch.org.uk 
 

ASSISTANT CURATE: Father Thomas Cotterill Monday is Fr Thomas’s day of rest 
    01273 064877 or fatherthomas@saintpaulschurch.org.uk 
 

HONORARY ASSISTANT 
PRIEST:   Father Bill Wilson 
    07976 363 480 or synaxis52@hotmail.com 
 

CHURCHWARDENS:  Tony Potter   Adrian Girvan   
    01273 501 588  07733 278 289 
 

PARISH 
ADMINISTRATOR: John Burdett 

01273 203 231 or stpauls@live.co.uk 
 

St Paul’s Church, West Street, Brighton 
www.saintpaulschurch.org.uk 

mailto:office@stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk
mailto:stpauls@live.co.uk

